



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0173-0460 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 3, WEST HAVEN
Letting Date: August 01, 2018 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 7/4/2018 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 369 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: UPGRADE & REPL. OF TRAFFIC SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 3 **Project(s):** 000R(953), 000R(954)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$2,178,000.00	100.00%
2	NY-CONN Corporation	\$2,195,673.50	100.81%
3	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$2,314,034.21	106.25%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0173-0460 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 3, WEST HAVEN
Letting Date: August 01, 2018 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 000R(953), 000R(954)
Contract Time: 369 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: UPGRADE & REPL. OF TRAFFIC SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010 0020801 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,748.00000	5,748.00	5,819.50000	5,819.50	5,556.00000	5,556.00
0020 0020903 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,748.00000	5,748.00	5,677.00000	5,677.00	11,112.00000	11,112.00
0030 0090693 SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 LS	30,824.00000	61,648.00	32,520.00000	65,040.00	34,000.00000	68,000.00
0040 0201199 REMOVE AND RESET FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	50.000 l.f.	115.00000	5,750.00	24.00000	1,200.00	34.85000	1,742.50
0050 0202451 TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 c.y.	862.00000	3,448.00	600.00000	2,400.00	1,307.00000	5,228.00
0060 0202502 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	23.000 s.y.	57.00000	1,311.00	22.00000	506.00	109.00000	2,507.00
0070 0202513 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	58.000 s.y.	29.00000	1,682.00	24.50000	1,421.00	109.00000	6,322.00
0080 0406125 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	65.000 s.y.	69.00000	4,485.00	69.00000	4,485.00	110.00000	7,150.00
0090 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	25.000 l.f.	52.00000	1,300.00	75.00000	1,875.00	130.00000	3,250.00
0100 0814001 RESET STONE CURB	70.000 l.f.	34.00000	2,380.00	20.00000	1,400.00	120.00000	8,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0921001	1,816.000	20.69000	37,573.04	23.00000	41,768.00	32.00000	58,112.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0120	0921005	3,745.000	25.29000	94,711.05	23.00000	86,135.00	32.00000	119,840.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0130	0921007	440.000	34.00000	14,960.00	42.25000	18,590.00	33.00000	14,520.00
	SPECIAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0140	0921036	2.000	345.00000	690.00	315.00000	630.00	494.00000	988.00
	RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0150	0921039	41.000	259.00000	10,619.00	210.00000	8,610.00	255.00000	10,455.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0160	0925101	250.000	29.00000	7,250.00	23.00000	5,750.00	28.00000	7,000.00
	RELAY BRICK WALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0170	0944000	65.000	23.00000	1,495.00	23.00000	1,495.00	10.00000	650.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0180	0950005	65.000	11.00000	715.00	13.00000	845.00	19.00000	1,235.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0190	0952001	(1.000)	3,541.00000	3,541.00	5,546.00000	5,546.00	3,707.00000	3,707.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0200	0969062	13.000	3,095.00000	40,235.00	4,000.00000	52,000.00	3,900.00000	50,700.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0210	0970006	40,500.000	1.00000	40,500.00	1.00000	40,500.00	1.00000	40,500.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0220	0970007	56.000	57.00000	3,192.00	58.00000	3,248.00	56.00000	3,136.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230 0971001	(1.000)	23,282.00000	23,282.00	23,400.00000	23,400.00	71,834.00000	71,834.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0240 0975004	(1.000)	199,844.55000	199,844.55	70,000.00000	70,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0250 0977001	145.000	17.00000	2,465.00	16.00000	2,320.00	17.70000	2,566.50
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0260 0980001	(1.000)	9,313.00000	9,313.00	25,620.00000	25,620.00	8,340.00000	8,340.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0270 1001001	2,530.000	36.79000	93,078.70	33.70000	85,261.00	47.00000	118,910.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0280 1001004	28.000	575.00000	16,100.00	510.00000	14,280.00	230.00000	6,440.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
0290 1002015	117.000	862.00000	100,854.00	1,200.00000	140,400.00	800.00000	93,600.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
0300 1002201	16.000	8,855.00000	141,680.00	11,239.00000	179,824.00	8,200.00000	131,200.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0310 1002202	11.000	8,855.00000	97,405.00	10,273.00000	113,003.00	8,867.00000	97,537.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0320 1002203	22.000	498.00000	10,956.00	538.00000	11,836.00	500.00000	11,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
0330 1002208	8.000	1,087.00000	8,696.00	1,557.00000	12,456.00	1,118.00000	8,944.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
0340 1002291	1.000	1,368.00000	1,368.00	1,594.00000	1,594.00	2,420.00000	2,420.00
MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	1102014	2.000	1,069.00000	2,138.00	724.00000	1,448.00	1,331.00000	2,662.00
	20' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0490	1103021	1.000	9,125.00000	9,125.00	9,476.00000	9,476.00	10,082.00000	10,082.00
	28' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0500	1103022	8.000	9,371.00000	74,968.00	9,662.00000	77,296.00	10,387.00000	83,096.00
	30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510	1103023	7.000	9,682.00000	67,774.00	9,844.00000	68,908.00	10,880.00000	76,160.00
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520	1104026	1.000	10,933.00000	10,933.00	10,215.00000	10,215.00	11,378.00000	11,378.00
	25' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	1104028	3.000	12,207.00000	36,621.00	11,644.00000	34,932.00	12,481.00000	37,443.00
	30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0540	1104031	1.000	13,887.00000	13,887.00	13,093.00000	13,093.00	14,024.00000	14,024.00
	35' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0550	1104033	1.000	15,645.00000	15,645.00	14,619.00000	14,619.00	16,614.00000	16,614.00
	40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0560	1104037	3.000	16,270.00000	48,810.00	15,248.00000	45,744.00	17,510.00000	52,530.00
	45' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	1104038	1.000	17,559.00000	17,559.00	16,567.00000	16,567.00	18,910.00000	18,910.00
	50' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580	1104090	1.000	17,193.00000	17,193.00	16,149.00000	16,149.00	18,232.00000	18,232.00
	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0590	1105001	27.000	333.00000	8,991.00	446.00000	12,042.00	493.00000	13,311.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0600	1105003	43.000	908.00000	39,044.00	963.00000	41,409.00	980.00000	42,140.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0610	1105007	1.000	1,844.00000	1,844.00	1,791.00000	1,791.00	1,824.00000	1,824.00
	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0620	1105101	8.000	452.00000	3,616.00	543.00000	4,344.00	623.00000	4,984.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	1105103	26.000	970.00000	25,220.00	946.00000	24,596.00	1,016.00000	26,416.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0640	1105180	1.000	304.00000	304.00	335.00000	335.00	406.00000	406.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION BI-COLORED ARROW ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0650	1105203	4.000	892.00000	3,568.00	853.00000	3,412.00	923.00000	3,692.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0660	1105303	3.000	546.00000	1,638.00	716.00000	2,148.00	810.00000	2,430.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670	1106001	6.000	813.00000	4,878.00	730.00000	4,380.00	767.00000	4,602.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0680	1106003	14.000	538.00000	7,532.00	580.00000	8,120.00	688.00000	9,632.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0690	1106004	3.000	1,376.00000	4,128.00	1,351.00000	4,053.00	1,479.00000	4,437.00
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0700 1107007 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	395.00000	1,580.00	316.00000	1,264.00	356.00000	1,424.00
0710 1107011 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	26.000 ea.	850.00000	22,100.00	840.00000	21,840.00	854.00000	22,204.00
0720 1108115 FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	12,102.00000	24,204.00	11,762.00000	23,524.00	12,046.00000	24,092.00
0730 1108207 INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	7.000 ea.	2,249.00000	15,743.00	1,708.00000	11,956.00	1,770.00000	12,390.00
0740 1108724 PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	1,654.00000	3,308.00	1,656.00000	3,312.00	1,780.00000	3,560.00
0750 1108725 PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	3,189.00000	9,567.00	3,233.00000	9,699.00	3,571.00000	10,713.00
0760 1111201 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,035.00000	1,035.00	1,650.00000	1,650.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
0770 1111202 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,035.00000	1,035.00	550.00000	550.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
0780 1111203 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,035.00000	1,035.00	1,410.00000	1,410.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
0790 1111204 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,035.00000	1,035.00	550.00000	550.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
0800 1111205 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,035.00000	1,035.00	1,650.00000	1,650.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0810 1111206	(1.000)	1,035.00000	1,035.00	1,650.00000	1,650.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **			LS				
0820 1111207	(1.000)	1,035.00000	1,035.00	550.00000	550.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **			LS				
0830 1111208	(1.000)	1,035.00000	1,035.00	3,455.00000	3,455.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **			LS				
0840 1111209	(1.000)	1,035.00000	1,035.00	1,825.00000	1,825.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **			LS				
0850 1111470	1.000	900.00000	900.00	850.00000	850.00	992.00000	992.00
TIME CLOCK ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0860 1111600	14.000	1,254.00000	17,556.00	1,242.00000	17,388.00	719.00000	10,066.00
EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0870 1112284	9.000	1,321.00000	11,889.00	1,306.00000	11,754.00	1,273.00000	11,457.00
VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0880 1112285	3.000	4,524.00000	13,572.00	4,550.00000	13,650.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00
THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0890 1112286	9.000	4,303.00000	38,727.00	4,535.00000	40,815.00	4,257.00000	38,313.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0900 1112287	2.000	13,513.00000	27,026.00	14,050.00000	28,100.00	14,634.00000	29,268.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0910 1112288	14.000	4,062.00000	56,868.00	4,281.00000	59,934.00	3,994.00000	55,916.00
IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0920 1112289	7.000	18,733.00000	131,131.00	19,407.00000	135,849.00	20,354.00000	142,478.00
360-DEGREE CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0930 1112410	4.000	566.00000	2,264.00	730.00000	2,920.00	658.00000	2,632.00
DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0940 1112413	5.000	758.00000	3,790.00	927.00000	4,635.00	1,196.00000	5,980.00
DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0950 1112470	2.000	605.00000	1,210.00	442.00000	884.00	614.00000	1,228.00
PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0960 1112471	2.000	504.00000	1,008.00	500.00000	1,000.00	591.00000	1,182.00
PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0970 1113004	260.000	3.59000	933.40	3.25000	845.00	4.51000	1,172.60
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
0980 1113014	460.000	3.59000	1,651.40	3.90000	1,794.00	3.81000	1,752.60
3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
0990 1113102	6,080.000	1.95000	11,856.00	2.20000	13,376.00	1.74000	10,579.20
5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1000 1113103	5,835.000	2.15000	12,545.25	2.50000	14,587.50	1.92000	11,203.20
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1010 1113104	1,760.000	2.35000	4,136.00	2.80000	4,928.00	2.13000	3,748.80
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1020 1113109	805.000	3.49000	2,809.45	4.00000	3,220.00	3.35000	2,696.75
21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1030 1113398	2.000	644.00000	1,288.00	552.00000	1,104.00	1,028.00000	2,056.00
CABLE CLOSURE (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1040	1113399	11.000	675.00000	7,425.00	581.00000	6,391.00	542.00000	5,962.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1050	1113431	550.000	4.46000	2,453.00	3.60000	1,980.00	4.96000	2,728.00
	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1060	1113550	1,665.000	2.74000	4,562.10	1.90000	3,163.50	2.60000	4,329.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1070	1113552	1,840.000	2.89000	5,317.60	1.90000	3,496.00	2.60000	4,784.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1080	1113725	3,265.000	2.18000	7,117.70	2.90000	9,468.50	2.37000	7,738.05
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1090	1113901	880.000	2.71000	2,384.80	2.90000	2,552.00	3.53000	3,106.40
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1100	1114101	25.000	11.00000	275.00	7.00000	175.00	6.31000	157.75
	MESSENGER	l.f.						
1110	1114102	2,200.000	5.20000	11,440.00	8.75000	19,250.00	6.00000	13,200.00
	SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1120	1114201	5.000	1,256.00000	6,280.00	836.00000	4,180.00	1,328.00000	6,640.00
	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1130	1118012	(1.000)	24,488.00000	24,488.00	12,200.00000	12,200.00	5,962.00000	5,962.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1140	1118051	(1.000)	1,035.00000	1,035.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1150	1118052	(1.000)	1,035.00000	1,035.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1160	1118053 (1.000)	1,035.00000	1,035.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						
1170	1118054 (1.000)	1,035.00000	1,035.00	1,160.00000	1,160.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **						
1180	1118055 (1.000)	1,035.00000	1,035.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **						
1190	1118056 (1.000)	1,035.00000	1,035.00	1,160.00000	1,160.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **						
1200	1118057 (1.000)	1,035.00000	1,035.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
1210	1118058 (1.000)	1,035.00000	1,035.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **						
1220	1118059 (1.000)	1,035.00000	1,035.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,020.00000	2,020.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **						
1230	1118302 (1.000)	1,959.00000	1,959.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	3,812.00000	3,812.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
1240	1118303 (1.000)	1,959.00000	1,959.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	3,812.00000	3,812.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						
1250	1118304 (1.000)	1,959.00000	1,959.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	3,812.00000	3,812.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **						
1260	1118307 (1.000)	1,959.00000	1,959.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	3,812.00000	3,812.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1270 1118309 RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,959.00000	1,959.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	3,812.00000	3,812.00
1280 1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	3,923.00000	3,923.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,340.00000	1,340.00
1290 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	27.000 s.f.	49.00000	1,323.00	50.00000	1,350.00	70.00000	1,890.00
1300 1208932 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	608.000 s.f.	57.00000	34,656.00	49.00000	29,792.00	70.00000	42,560.00
1310 1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2,977.000 l.f.	0.62000	1,845.74	0.60000	1,786.20	0.60000	1,786.20
1320 1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3,518.000 l.f.	0.62000	2,181.16	0.60000	2,110.80	0.60000	2,110.80
1330 1210104 8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	190.000 l.f.	0.80000	152.00	1.00000	190.00	0.78000	148.20
1340 1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	3,944.000 s.f.	4.54000	17,905.76	4.25000	16,762.00	4.39000	17,314.16
1350 1210114 6" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	80.000 l.f.	4.54000	363.20	1.25000	100.00	4.39000	351.20
1360 1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	4,090.000 s.f.	1.38000	5,644.20	1.30000	5,317.00	2.44000	9,979.60
1370 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,700.000 s.f.	13.37000	22,729.00	17.00000	28,900.00	25.17000	42,789.00
Section Totals:		\$2,178,000.00		\$2,195,673.50		\$2,314,034.21	